Minimum State of Charge (SOC): 0% 

Ramp Rate Range: Discharging: 0 MW/minute to 999 MW/minute 

Charging: 0 MW/minute to -999 MW/minute 

Annual Cycles: Equal to the Storage Contract Capacity for such 

Contract Year multiplied by the product of (i) four (4) 

hours and (ii) three hundred sixty-five (365) 

Daily Dispatch Limits: Equal to the Storage Contract Capacity for such day 

multiplied by four (4) hours 

Maximum Time at Minimum 

Stored Energy Level: 

No limit on Maximum Time at Minimum Stored 

Energy Level when grid power is available to the